

ASX Announcement | 3 November 2022

Company Name Change and New ASX Code 'LLI'

Highlights:

- Monger Gold Ltd (ASX:MMG) completes name change to Loyal Lithium (ASX:LLI)
- The Company's shares will commence trading under the new ASX ticker code LLI as of today, 3 November 2022
- The new name reflects the Company's strategy and focus in developing its lithium projects to support the clean energy transition
- A new Company website has also been established with the launch of www.loyallithium.com

Loyal Lithium (ASX: LLI) ("Loyal Lithium", or the "Company") is pleased to announce that following shareholder approval at the meeting held on 31 October 2022, the Company's name has officially changed with the Australian Securities and Investments Committee (ASIC), with the Company's shares registered for trading under the new ticker code ASX:LLI on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX).

The effective date for the change of Company name and ticker code on the ASX will be from the commencement of trading today, 3 November 2022.

All current ordinary shareholdings in Monger Gold Ltd have been re-assigned to Loyal Lithium Ltd and shareholders do not need to take any further action in this regard.

Loyal Lithium is also pleased to announce the launch of its new website: www.loyallithium.com

Loyal Lithium's Chief Executive Officer, Adam Ritchie, commented:

"The change of company name to Loyal Lithium is a critical milestone for the Company, as it signifies our transition to a lithium-led battery minerals and technology company and our renewed focus on the exploration and development of our North American lithium assets."

"We look forward to beginning this new period as Loyal Lithium and would like to thank shareholders for their support to date."

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board.

For more information:

Adam Ritchie

Chief Executive Officer aritchie@loyallithium.com +61 (0) 403 462 383

Jane Morgan

Investor & Media Relations jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au + 61 (0) 405 555 618

ASX Code: LLI ACN : 644 564 241 www.loyallithium.com A: 602/566 St Kilda Road, Melbourne VIC, 3004 P: (08) 6245 2490 E: info@loyallithium.com



About Loyal Lithium

Loyal Lithium Limited (ASX: LLI) is a well-structured listed resource exploration company with projects in Tier 1 North American mining jurisdictions in the James Bay Lithium District in Quebec, Canada and Nevada, USA. Through the systematic exploration of its projects, the Company aims to delineate JORC compliant resources, creating value for its shareholders.